Sponsor:

Bill Emerson, Sr.

4<sup>th</sup> District Councilman

**RESOLUTION NO.** <u>R05</u>

A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF ANNE T. ANDERSON AS A COMMISSIONER OF THE HAMMOND

HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION OF THE CITY

OF HAMMOND, INDIANA

WHEREAS, the Mayor of the City of Hammond did appoint Anne T. Anderson

to hold said office until August 31, 2016, as a Commissioner of the Hammond Historic

Preservation Commission of the City of Hammond, Indiana.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of

Hammond, Indiana, that the appointment of **Anne T. Anderson** to serve until August 31,

2016, as a Commissioner of the Hammond Historic Preservation Commission of the City

of Hammond, Indiana, is hereby in all respects confirmed by the Common Council of the

City of Hammond, Indiana.

Adopted this 25<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

Michael Opinker, President /s/

Common Council

## **RESOLUTION NO. R05**

## A RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF ANNE T. ANDERSON AS A COMMISSIONER OF THE HAMMOND HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HAMMOND, INDIANA

ATTEST:	
Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/	
PRESENTED BY ME, the undersigned City	Clerk of the City of Hammond to the
Mayor of said city for approval on the 26 <sup>th</sup> day of Ja	nuary, 2016.
	Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/
The foregoing Resolution No. R05 consistincluding this page, was approved by the Mayor on the state of the st	
ר	
ADOPTED BY THE Common Council or	n the 25 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016 and
approved by the Mayor on the 26 <sup>th</sup> day of January, 2	2016.
	Robert J. Golec, City Clerk /s/